PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Takayuki ITO	06/06/2008	
Toshimitsu SAKUMA	06/09/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM Corporation		
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo 106-8620		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12100362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q107590 AJR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Abraham J. Rosner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q107590_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021102 FRAME: 0758

500568000

CH \$40.00

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

	Whereas	s, I/V	Ve, <u>Tal</u>	kayuki ITO and Toshimitsu SAKUMA	
c/o F	 UJIFILN	4 Co	rporatio	on, 210, Nakanuma, Minami-ashigara-shi, Kanagav	——of wa⊾
	193, 3				
hereina NOVEL	after calle	ed as:	signor(s), CONTAIN	, have invented certain improvements in NING ETHER COMPOUND	
and ex	ecuted ar	1 app 200	lication fo	or Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on June 9, 2008; and	
	Wherea	S.	· . -	FUJIFILM Corporation	
		•		of 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome,	
				Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8620,	
				Japan	
inventi				acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and States patents to be obtained therefor;	i
	Now the	erefo	re, for val	luable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	,
under any Le succes necess do so l	35 U.S.C. atters Pate sors and ary by the asset I/We he	. §11 ent g assig e ass signe	19, and I/v ranted upons; and I/v signee in one. authorize	or the United States of America, including the right to claim prove request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to son the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its was will execute without further consideration all papers deem connection with the United States application when called upone and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses	issue s ned on to
(Appli	cation nu	ımbe	12,	2/100,362 and Confirmation number	
	31 .1			, filed April 9, 2008) the filing da	ate
and ap	plication	nun	iber of sai	id application when known.	
Date:	June	6.	2008	Jakoyuki Ito Toshimitsu Sakuma	
			s/	Takayuki ITO	
Date:	June	9,	2008	Toshimitsu Sakuma	
			s/	Toshimitsu SAKUMA	
Date:			s/		_
Date:			54		
			s/		
Date:					
			s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 021102 FRAME: 0759